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9
22:40

1700 m
55.000 

Flach

Race 9
Rennpreis: 55.000

1
1700

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

55.30

Positive Energy
4j. dunkelbr W (Mor Spirit - Arsenic And Lace)

Trainer: Francisco Alanis
Besitzer: Lynda Susan Phaneuf

Marcos Meneses

02.01 Tampa 4 1700 41,4 Sara Hess Willpowered, Duty, Love'm Or Liam
22.06 Gulfstream Park 4 1670 5,0 Elijah Greenidge Oasis Prince, Black Empire, Risk Factor
31.05 Gulfstream Park 6 1600 31,8 Richard Bracho Culpa, Paris Surprise, Freedom Street
10.05 Gulfstream Park 6 1600 22,2 Richard Bracho Golden Channel, Eleven Bravo, Abuelo

2
Box: 2
ML: 31,0

55.30

Flamefire
4j. rotbraun H (Flameaway - Vinyata)

Trainer: Javier E. Morzan
Besitzer: Chuncho Bravo Stable And F

Angel Morales

11.01 Tampa 7 1600 74,8 Angel Morales Tiz Freedom, Three Percent, Pacific Standa
02.01 Tampa 9 1700 119,9 Angel Morales Willpowered, Duty, Love'm Or Liam
07.11 Churchill Downs 8 1400 73,9 Joseph Trejos Good Mojo, Policy Change, Classic Rock

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

55.30

Jobu
4j. dunkelbr W (Peace And Justice - Our Caus

Trainer: Timothy E. Hamm
Besitzer: Blazing Meadows Farm And 

Cipriano Gil

19.09 Parx Racing 9 1300 4,6 Mychel Sanchez Mr Punctuality, Lion In The Sun, Sams After

4
Box: 4
ML: 3,0

55.30

Up For An Oscar
4j. rotbraun H (Oscar Performance - Post Scri

Trainer: Chad C. Brown
Besitzer: Speedway Stables LLC

Samy Camacho

19.12 Gulfstream Park 10 1600 3,0 Junior Alvarado Cruise The Nile, Limited Edition, Make It Ma
23.10 Belmont At The Bi 3 1700 ,7 Flavien Prat Atomic Age, Wicked Improbable, Up For An 
25.01 Gulfstream Park 3 1600 3,0 Tyler Gaffalione Wakan, Dublin's Knight , Up For An Oscar

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

55.30

Runaway Rocket
4j. rotbraun H (Nyquist - Miss Hetty)

Trainer: William I. Mott
Besitzer: Frank Fletcher Racing Operat

Daniel Centeno

21.04 Remington Park 10 200 10,6 Cody Wainscott Jt Lady Apportunity, The Prince Of Grips, Fir
21.03 Remington Park 5 229 4,4 Roman Cruz Pt Rex, Lovin Freighttrain B, Gangster Grip
10.11 Zia Park 1 1600 10,0 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Runaway Rocket, Trip To Tiffany's, Empire 
26.10 Zia Park 6 1600 16,2 Miguel Fuentes, Jr. Spectacular Array, Tagged, Pentheus
19.10 Zia Park 6 1000 16,6 Francisco Duran C'mon Lightning, Oceans Swissle, Storm E 

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

55.30

Happy Moments
4j. kastanie W (Backseat Memories - Sammy's

Trainer: Bertram C. Manchan
Besitzer: Elena Arocha

Richard Mitchell

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

55.30

Pacific Standard
4j. dunkelbr H (West Coast - Nathan's Mom B

Trainer: Nik G. Goodwin
Besitzer: Jack Poehling

Betty Jo Williams

11.01 Tampa 3 1600 6,4 Betty Williams Tiz Freedom, Three Percent, Pacific Standa
24.12 Tampa 4 1400 2,1 Jose Batista Little Thunder, Creed's Vision, Start To Win
29.11 Tampa 2 1200 6,0 Jose Batista Bridoza, Pacific Standard, Maximus Cat
13.11 Churchill Downs 4 1700 20,3 Francisco Arrieta Global Quote, Harbor Prince, Sound Cause
24.10 Keeneland 2 1400 13,3 Francisco Arrieta Tyler's Turn, Pacific Standard, Tiz My Hero

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,5

55.30

Three Percent
4j. kastanie W (Audible - Rising Light)

Trainer: Kathleen A. Demasi
Besitzer: Pewter Stable And Politano, J

Sonny Leon

11.01 Tampa 2 1600 3,8 Sonny Leon Tiz Freedom, Three Percent, Pacific Standa
08.07 Parx Racing 8 1600 3,3 Mychel Sanchez Dreambuilder, Trulli Warrior, L Golden Boy
01.06 Monmouth Park 3 1670 2,9 Paco Lopez The Boondocker, Sansone, Three Percent
10.05 Monmouth Park 2 1700 1,9 Sonny Leon Wise Up, Three Percent, Arthur's Court
22.03 Tampa 2 1640 12,3 Sonny Leon Lordship, Three Percent, Persisten

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

55.30

Mortal Lock
4j. rotbraun W (Audible - Miss Sooner Girl)

Trainer: George Weaver
Besitzer: Daigneault Thoroughbreds LL

Antonio A. Gallardo

09.01 Gulfstream Park 7 1900 12,9 Junior Alvarado Operation Overlord, Peak Performer, Inspei
19.12 Gulfstream Park 8 1600 9,4 Tyler Gaffalione Cruise The Nile, Limited Edition, Make It Ma
13.11 Aqueduct 2 1700 16,4 Manuel Franco A Bourbon For Toby, Mortal Lock, Disclaime
05.10 Belmont At The Bi 6 1900 8,5 Eric Cancel Dirand , Operation Overlord, Limo
28.08 Saratoga 9 1800 39,7 Eric Cancel Johny's Rendezvous, A Bourbon For Toby, 

10
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

55.30

Doc Bovie
4j. grau/bra W (Cairo Prince - Kiss A Vet)

Trainer: Eoin G. Harty
Besitzer: Mandara, Michael A. And Var

Samuel Marin

02.01 Turfway Park 6 1300 12,5 Vincent Cheminaud Sixtyseven Mustang, Mashburn, Policy Cha
16.11 Churchill Downs 5 1500 7,5 Jaime Torres Dr. Saikali, Arthur Jr, Barker
10.10 Santa Anita 3 1200 32,0 Mike Smith Jude, Simple Song, Doc Bovie
30.08 Del Mar 9 1600 6,6 Mike Smith Tempus Volat, Decapo, Artic Power
14.08 Del Mar 4 1000 7,4 Mike Smith Septembersixtyfour, Reno, Burning Rubber

Ergebnis: Quoten:


